

**ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION AT FRAME AND MINDIOLA PARKS**

Line No.	Item Description	Approx. Quantities	Units	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
Bids Received: May 15, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.							
				H & H Civil Construction, LLC 21110 Main Street Collins, WI 54207		Astro Turf Corp. 2680 Abutment Road Dalton, GA 30721	
<b>FRAME PARK BASEBALL FIELD BASE BID Items</b>							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 111,685.00	\$ 111,685.00
2	Construction Fencing	900	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,050.00
3	Silt Fence	634	LF	\$ 3.42	\$ 2,168.28	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,440.90
4	Stone Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,618.00	\$ 5,618.00
5	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00
6	<b>Remove Existing Storm Sewer</b>	<b>417</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$ 16.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,672.00</b>	<b>\$ 17.98</b>	<b>\$ 7,497.66</b>
7	10" Storm Sewer Connection to Field Drainage System	231	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 26.97	\$ 6,230.00
8	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 79,775.00	\$ 79,775.00
9	Left Field Drain Tile and Clear Stone Trench	474	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,272.00	\$ 31.46	\$ 14,912.04
10	Irrigation adjustments (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	<b>27" RCP Storm Sewer</b>	<b>417</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$ 74.00</b>	<b>\$ 30,858.00</b>	<b>\$ 83.15</b>	<b>\$ 34,673.55</b>
12	48" Storm Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 8,540.00
13	Synthetic Turf: all items required above subgrade for installation of synthetic turf including: concrete curb and nailer, base aggregate, drain tile within turf extents and geotextile liner	44,936	SF	\$ 8.05	\$ 361,734.80	\$ 8.43	\$ 378,810.00
14	Modular Block Retaining Wall	126	FF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 56.18	\$ 7,078.68
15	Chain Link Fence (4') (Black Polymer Coated)	285	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 9,285.30
16	Chain Link Fence (8') (Black Polymer Coated)	938	LF	\$ 44.83	\$ 42,050.54	\$ 50.37	\$ 47,247.06
17	Chain Link Fence (16') (Black Polymer Coated)	152	LF	\$ 119.75	\$ 18,202.00	\$ 134.55	\$ 20,451.60
18	20' Wide (8') Fence Gate (Black Polymer Coated, double swing)	2	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 5,168.00
19	8' Wide (8') Fence Gate (Black polymer coated, double swing)	1	EA	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 1,888.00
20	8' Wide (4') Fence Gate (Black Polymer Coated, double swing)	3	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 4,719.00
21	4' Wide (4') Fence Gate (Black Polymer Coated)	2	EA	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00
22	Foul Pole Installation	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 4,046.00
23	Dugout Installation	2	EA	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 16,350.00
24	Dugout Concrete Pads	736	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 8.43	\$ 6,204.48
25	Dugout Railings	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,742.00	\$ 13,484.00
26	Existing Backstop Netting Adjustments	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 3,933.00
27	Warning Track Material	106	TONS	\$ 350.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 41,764.00
28	Outfield Turfgrass Restoration - Sod	3,134	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,804.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 21,154.50
29	Turfgrass Restoration - Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	750	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 3,795.00
30	Bases	2	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 1,416.00
31	Base Jewels	2	EA	\$ 137.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 308.00
32	Home Plate	7	EA	\$ 323.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 2,541.00
33	Base Anchors	10	EA	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,680.00
34	Portable Mound	1	LS	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 20,337.00	\$ 20,337.00
35	Pitching Rubber	6	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 292.13	\$ 1,752.78
36	Batting Cages	1	EA	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 26,573.00	\$ 26,573.00
37	Fence Cap	12	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 5,736.00
38	Outfield Distance Markers	20	EA	\$ 196.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 4,420.00
39	Dugouts	2	EA	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 59,551.00	\$ 119,102.00
40	Benches	6	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,259.00	\$ 19,554.00
41	Stand Up Cubby	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,866.00	\$ 15,732.00
42	Coat Rack and Shelf	4	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 3,936.00
43	Padding and Netting for Dugout Railing	2	LS	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 8,316.00
44	<b>Remove Existing Sidewalk</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$ 15.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,425.00</b>	<b>\$ 16.86</b>	<b>\$ 1,601.70</b>
45	<b>Concrete Sidewalk</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$ 12.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,140.00</b>	<b>\$ 13.49</b>	<b>\$ 1,281.55</b>
46	<b>Apron Endwall with Gate</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>EA</b>	<b>\$ 800.00</b>	<b>\$ 800.00</b>	<b>\$ 900.00</b>	<b>\$ 900.00</b>
47	<b>Medium Rip-Rap</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$ 47.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,880.00</b>	<b>\$ 52.81</b>	<b>\$ 2,112.40</b>
<b>Subtotal Frame Park</b>					<b>\$ 1,023,331.62</b>		<b>\$ 1,115,529.20</b>

**ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION AT FRAME AND MINDIOLA PARKS**

Line No.	Item Description	Approx. Quantities	Units	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
<b>Bids Received: May 15, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.</b>				H & H Civil Construction, LLC 21110 Main Street Collins, WI 54207		Astro Turf Corp. 2680 Abutment Road Dalton, GA 30721	
<b>Mindiola Park Soccer Field Base Bid Items</b>							
48	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 120,380.00	\$ 120,380.00	\$ 135,259.00	\$ 135,259.00
49	Construction Fencing	1,850	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,325.00
50	Silt Fence	990	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 3,900.60
51	Stone Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,618.00	\$ 5,618.00
52	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 338.00
53	Temporary Ditch Check	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 843.00
54	12" Storm Sewer Connection to Field Drainage System	70	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 31.47	\$ 2,202.90
55	Apron Endwall with Grate	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 1,124.00
56	Medium Rip-Rap	64	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,176.00
57	Landfill Collection System "Adjustments"	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,854.00	\$ 16,854.00
58	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	10,531	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,858.50	\$ 3.94	\$ 41,492.14
59	Fill Material	9,986	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 209,706.00	\$ 23.63	\$ 235,969.18
60	Fine Grading	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,225.00	\$ 20,225.00
61	Excavation Below Subgrade	500	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00
62	Synthetic Turf: all items required above subgrade for installation of synthetic turf including: concrete curb and nailer, base aggregate, drain tile within turf extents and geotextile liner	94,773	SF	\$ 5.78	\$ 547,787.94	\$ 6.01	\$ 569,585.73
63	6" x 10' LF Sch 40 PVC Drain Pipe	2	EA	\$ 439.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 988.00
64	Concrete Surfaces	616	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 4,847.92
65	Chain Link Fence (4' Ht) (Galvanized)	203	LF	\$ 14.30	\$ 2,902.90	\$ 16.07	\$ 3,262.21
66	Chain Link Fence (8' Ht) (Galvanized)	1,297	LF	\$ 19.99	\$ 25,927.03	\$ 22.46	\$ 29,130.62
67	20' Wide Fence Gate (8' Ht) (Galvanized)	1	EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 1,551.00
68	10' Wide Fence Gate (4' Ht) (Galvanized)	1	EA	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 1,147.00
69	10' Wide Fence Gate (8' Ht) (Galvanized)	1	EA	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 1,309.00
70	4' Wide Fence Gate (8' Ht) (Galvanized)	3	EA	\$ 684.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 2,307.00
71	Turfgrass Restoration - Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	10,224	SY	\$ 3.60	\$ 36,806.40	\$ 4.05	\$ 41,407.20
72	Goals and Corner Flag Anchors Installation	1	LS	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 7,955.00
73	Backstop Net System - Behind Goals (20' x 90')	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,484.00	\$ 26,968.00
74	Corner Flags (Championship Field)	1	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 427.00
75	Com Box	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 2,023.00
<b>Subtotal Mindiola Park</b>					<b>\$ 1,093,230.77</b>		<b>\$ 1,194,235.50</b>
<b>Total Base Bid (Frame Park + Mindiola Park)</b>					<b>\$ 2,116,562.39</b>		<b>\$ 2,309,764.70</b>
<b>Mandatory Add Alternates if Authorized</b>							
1	Add Synthetic Turf to all playing surfaces at Frame Park per Sec.01 23 00	77,803	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 330,662.75	\$ 7.65	\$ 595,192.95
2	Add black color polymer coating finish in lieu of galvanized finish for all chain link fence (for the 6' and 4' fencing) per Sec. 01 23 00	1	LS	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 12,607.00	\$ 12,607.00
3	Add 8' Galvanized Chain Link Fence in lieu of 6' Chain Link Fence (Can not be accepted with Alt. No. 2, unless Alt. No. 4 is also accepted) per Sec. 01 23 00	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,304.00	\$ 7,304.00
4	Add black color polymer coating for an additional 2' height of chain link fencing. (Contingent on acceptance of alternates No. 2 and No. 3) per Sec 01 23 00	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 4,495.00
<b>Subtotal of Alternates</b>					<b>\$ 352,382.75</b>		<b>\$ 619,599.00</b>
<b>Total Base Bid Plus Alternates</b>					<b>\$ 2,468,945.14</b>		<b>\$ 2,929,363.65</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Recommend award to the low bidder, H&H Civil Construction, LLC, for the Base Bid and Alternates 1, 2, 3 and 4 in the amount of **\$2,468,945.14** contingent on private contributions and/or the use of other City funds.